

Stockton Alumni Legacy Fund 5K Run and 2 Mile Walk Set for Sunday, October 9, 2011

All Proceeds from Event Benefit the G. Larry James Legacy Fund

For Immediate Release

Thursday, September 22, 2011

Contact: Tim Kelly Office of Public Relations 101 Vera King Farris Drive Galloway Township, NJ 08250 Tim.Kelly@stockton.edu (609) 652-4950

Galloway Township, NJ – The Stockton Alumni Legacy Fund 5K Run and 2 Mile Walk will take place Sunday October 9, 2011 beginning at 9 a.m. (rain or shine) at The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey.

The 5K Run is unique among local races as it takes place along scenic Pineland trails. The outand-back course on the Stockton campus offers cash prizes to the top three male and female finishers. First place receives \$100, second place \$50, and third place \$25. First place finishers in all age categories receive a Carrabba's gift basket; second place a Carrabba's gift certificate and third place a Stockton Ospreys hat.

For non-runners there is a 2-mile walk through the Stockton campus.

The first 100 registrants receive a DriFit T-shirt. Pre-registration is \$20 in fee or pledges submitted no later than Tuesday, October 4; late registration is \$25 in fee or pledges. There is also a prize for the person who raises the most pledges for donations. Race check-in and late registration begins at 8 a.m. at the Sports Center, Lot 5.

The Run/Walk honors the memory of Stockton's late, beloved longtime Dean and Athletic Director, G. Larry James. All proceeds from the event benefit the Legacy Fund for Stockton scholarships.

Sponsors of the event are AtlantiCare, Pepsi, Stockton College Alumni Association, O-Fans, Stockton Athletic Department, Stockton College Graphics Department and Carrabba's.

Online registration is available at <u>www.stockton.edu</u>. Search Legacy Fund 5K Run. For more information call 609-626-3604 during regular business hours or email <u>Ofans@stockton.edu</u>.

#